All areas inside the pool perimeter fence are included in this removal. This item will not be included 
in the contract amount. 

PART 6 
ANNUAL INSTALLATION 

Planting of Annuals – After prior approval by the District Representative, Contractor shall replace 
approximately four thousand six hundred (4,600) annuals in four (4) inch pots up to four (4) times 
per year in designated areas noted on the service area map and maintain annuals to ensure a healthy 
appearance. Contractor will have the type of annual to be installed pre-approved by the District